not measures of performance under accounting  principles generally accepted in the United States (U.S. GAAP). These non-GAAP
measures are not  meant to be considered in isolation or as a substitute for results prepared in accordance with U.S.  GAAP. In addition,
Luxottica Group�s method of calculating operating performance excluding the  impact of changes in exchange rates may differ from
methods used by other companies. See table  above for a reconciliation of the operating measures excluding the impact of fluctuations in
currency  exchange rates to their most directly comparable U.S. GAAP financial measures. The adjusted  financial measures should be
used as a supplement to U.S. GAAP results to assist the reader in better  understanding the operational performance of the Company.

9

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

14

LUXOTTICA GROUP

RECONCILIATION OF THE CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH US GAAP AND IAS / IFRS FOR THE THREE-MONTH PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2006,
PURSUANT TO CONSOB REGULATION N. 27021 OF APRIL 7, 2000 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONSOB

COMMUNICATION DME/5015175 DATED MARCH 10, 2005.

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

IFRS 2 IFRS 3 IAS 19 IAS 38 IAS 39
Total

IAS/IFRS
US GAAP Business IAS / IFRS

In thousands of Euro (1) 2006
Stock
option combination

Tfr &
Pension Intangibles Derivatives Adjustment 2006

NET SALES 1,261,998 1,261,998
COST OF SALES (396,827) 748 748 (396,079)
GROSS PROFIT 865,170 748 748 865,919
OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING EXPENSES (429,661) (429,661)
ROYALTIES (26,654) (26,654)
ADVERTISING EXPENSES (87,427) (87,427)
GENERAL AND
ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES (115,336) 1,027 1,027 (114,309)
TRADEMARK
AMORTIZATION (14,635) (14,635)
TOTAL (673,713) 1,027 1,027 (672,686)
OPERATING INCOME 191,458 1,775 1,775 193,233
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):
INTEREST EXPENSES (17,588) (17,588)
INTEREST INCOME 1,660 (94) (94) 1,566
OTHER - NET (4,848) (4,848)
OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSES) NET (20,776) (94) (94) (20,870)
INCOME BEFORE
PROVISION FOR
INCOME TAXES 170,682 1,775 (94) 1,681 172,363
PROVISION FOR INCOME
TAXES (63,152) (644) 31 (613) (63,764)
INCOME BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF
CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES 107,530 1,131 (63) 1,069 108,599
MINORITY INTEREST IN
INCOME OF CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES (4,281) (4,281)
NET INCOME 103,249 1,131 (63) 1,069 104,318
EARNINGS PER SHARE
(ADS) 0.23 0.23

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

15

FULLY DILUTED EARNINGS
PER SHARE (ADS) 0.23 0.23
WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF
OUTSTANDING SHARES 452,023,786 452,023,786
FULLY DILUTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF SHARES 455,467,432 455,467,432

Notes :

(1) Except earnings per share (ADS), which are expressed in Euro

10

Edgar Filing: LUXOTTICA GROUP SPA - Form 6-K

16

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the
undersigned thereunto duly authorized.

LUXOTTICA GROUP S.p.A.